DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00

2017-905197

10/03/2017 02:54 PM

Pgs=5

Total:\$35.00 KELLY L. TURNER, ATTY

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

F07

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

APN: 1318-10-415-065

KELLY L. TURNER, ESQ. Post Office Box 6477 Reno, Nevada 89513

MAIL FUTURE TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Thelinh Quoc Nguyen and Myduyen L. Nguyen, Trustees of the Thelinh Quoc Nguyen and Myduyen L. Nguyen Revocable Trust 1695 Crescent Pointe Court Reno, Nevada 89523

GRANT DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made and entered into this 5th day of May, 2017, by and between THELINH Q. NGUYEN and MYDUYEN NGUYEN, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, hereinafter Grantors, and THELINH QUOC NGUYEN and MYDUYEN L. NGUYEN as Trustees of the Thelinh Quoc Nguyen and Myduyen L. Nguyen Revocable Trust, hereinafter Grantees.

WITNESSETH:

That the said Grantors, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), lawful money of the United States of America, to them in hand paid by the said Grantees, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do by these presents, grant, bargain and sell unto the said Grantees, and to their successors and assigns forever, all that certain real property situate in County of Douglas, State of Nevada, commonly referred to as "607 Canyon Drive, Zephyr Cove, Nevada", more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

TOGETHER with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantees, and to their successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have executed this conveyance the day and year first above written.

AFFIRMATION

The undersigned do hereby affirm that this document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons (NRS 239B.030).

THELINH O. NGUXEN

MYDUYEN NGUYEI

STATE OF NEVADA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF WASHOE)

On this SH day of May, 2017, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said state, THELIHN Q. NGUYEN and MYDUYEN NGUYEN, personally known to me to be the persons who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes therein stated.



NOTARY PUBLIC

EXHIBIT A

The real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 2, BLOCK D AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF ZEPHYR HEIGHTS NO. 4, SUBDIVISION FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON JUNE 7, 1955, AS DOCUMENT NO. 10441.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor F	Parcel Number (s)				\ \	
a) 1318-10-415		<u>,</u>				\ \	
b)		_				\ \	
		_				\ \	
d)					-	\ \	
2. Type of Pro	perty:			FOR REC	ORDERS (OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
a) 🔲	Vacant Land	b) 💌	Single Fam Res	. Notes:			
o)	Condo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l		Must	ar-(1)	\
e) (g) (Apt. Bldg. Agricultural	f)	Mobile Home		<u> Inusi</u>	UF 7	7
i) [Other	, <u> </u>			1		_
2 Total Valu	ıe/Sales Price o	f Bronorty:			. 1	,	1
	eu of Foreclosure			5	_	\ 	_
Transfer Ta		Office (value c			-	-\	
	x value. ty Transfer Tax D	IIO.		B		-	
Real Tope	ty transfer tax b	uc.	1	\	-/		
4. If Exemption	on Claimed:			1		/	
	er Tax Exemption,	per NRS 375.	090, Section:				
b. Explaii	n Reason for Exem	ption:		V Y			
This is a t	ransfer to a trust ma	de without con	sideration.	<u> </u>			
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentag	e being trai	nsferred: _	%	-		
and NRS 375.11 belief, and can be provided herein.	d declares and ack 10, that the informa be supported by do Furthermore, the due, may result in	tion provided cumentation i disallowance	is correct to the f called upon to of any claime	ne best of th o substantia d exemption	eir informate the int or other	nation and formation r determination	
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the	Buyer and S	eller shall b	e jointly a	nd seve	rally liable for any	
additional am	oun <u>t owe</u> d/)/) /	15	/				
Signature_	llalit	many	/		acity <u>Gr</u>		
Signature_	Kolulms	my / / 2	s hurtee	Cap	acity <u>Gr</u>	antee	
CELLED (CI	ANTOD INC	DATATION	DIVE	E CODANI	reel in	FORMATION	
	RANTOR) INFO	RWATION	BUTER	(PEOLIBED	Theli	nh Quoc Nguyen 8	·
Print Name:	Thelinh Q. & Mydu	ven Nauven	Print N			Nguyen, Trustee	
Address:	1695 Crescent Poi			s: 1695 Cre			
City:	Reno	- ")	City:	Reno			
State:	NV Zip:	89523	State:	NV	Zip:	89523	
1		7	_		_		
	PERSON REQ		RECORDIN	<u>IG</u>			
The state of the s	OT THE SELLER OR BU			_			
Print Name:	Kelly L. Turner, Es			Escrow	/ <u>#</u>		
Address:	Post Office Box 64	77				00540	
City: Reno			State:	۸۸	Zip:	89513	